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FEATURES

• Type 4X Construction withstands outdoor 
installations and prevents corrosion

• Lockable hinged front enclosure door 
• Conductivity Critical High Level Relay
 - Redundant relay operation protects 
against PLC or sensor failure system upset.
• Critical High Level alarm Red indicator
• Single Pole Main Disconnect
• Programmable Logic Controller
• Touchscreen HMI Functions
 - Lead Fill Valve Selection
 - Alarm Silence Button
 - “High Level Alarm” Indication
 - “Low Level Alarm” Indication
 - Continues Level Readout, in inches.
 - Level Settings includes:
  o Level sensor span
  o Level Read-out offset
  o Level Display refresh rate
  o Alarm reset differential
  o Alarm on-delay timer, seconds 
(range 0-9999)
  o High level alarm set point
  o Low level alarm set point
  o Fill Valve(s) close
  o Fill Valve Lead open

  o Fill Valve Lag open
• Fill Valve 3-position selector switch, Open-

Close-Auto with green run indicator
 - 120vac power on
 - Solenoid operation
• Block Valve 3-position selector switch, Close-

Open-Auto with red indicator
 - 120vac power to close
 - 120vac power open
 - L1 and Neutral for enclosure Heater
 - Motor Operated Valve
• BAS Dry contact for High Level Alarm
• BAS Dry contact for Low Level Alarm
• Form “C” Dry contact for low level Pump Cut-

Off (Domestic only)
• 24 VDC power supply
• 360° visible red alarm beacon 
• 95db Piezo alarm buzzer
• Internal wiring numbered to corresponding 

wiring diagram
• Numbered screw type field termination block
• Field wiring diagram and installation 

instructions included
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· Dead-Front Construction
· BACnet MS/TP interface
· UL508A & UL698A listed

Options

PANEL COMPONENTS
1. Alarm Beacon
2. TYPE 4X Enclosure
3. Touchscreen Display
4. Main Disconnect
5. Fill Valve HOA indicator
6. Programmable Logic Controller
7. Conductivity Relay

8. 24vdc Power Supply
9. Control Relay
10. Block Valve HOA indicator
11. Terminal Strip
12. Back-up High Level indicator
13. Alarm Horn
14. Control Fuse indicator

FILL VALVE #1

OPEN - CLOSED - AUTO

GREEN

FILL VALVE #2

OPEN - CLOSED - AUTO

GREEN

BLOCK VALVE

CLOSED - OPEN - AUTO

RED

BACK-UP HIGH

LEVEL

R

C
R1

C
R2

FS1

R
M

1

FS2

MAIN
DISCONNECT

C
R3

R
M

2

INCOMING POWER
120VAC/ 1PH

Level  T ransmitter

Back-Up High

F il l Valve #1

LT

F il l Valve #2

T O  BAS,  High Level

T O  BAS,  Low Level

T O Pumps
Low Level  Cut-Off

T O BAS,  G eneral  A larm

SparePT

Bl ock Valve

1

3

2

11

5

Model Shown: ET11F2B1T1

4

10 12

6

14

7

9

8
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D

C

E

FBA

G

ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS
18X16X10

D

C

E

FB
A

G

a. 28.25
b. 27
c. 24
d. 20
e. 18.5
f. 25.5
g. 10.79

24X20X10

A B C D E F G
28.25 27 24 20 18.5 25.5 10.79

A B C D E F G
21.45 20.88 19.41 17.41 13.63 20.03 11.86

COMBINATION DOMESTIS & FIRE -24x20x10

DOMESTIC/FIRE - 18x16x10

ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS

D

C

E

FBA

G

ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS
18X16X10

D

C

E

FB
A

G

a. 28.25
b. 27
c. 24
d. 20
e. 18.5
f. 25.5
g. 10.79

24X20X10
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Panel Details

Voltage

11     120 1 Phase Selection

11 Domestic Tank Level

12 Fire Tank Level

13 Domestic & Fire Tank 
Level

Fill Valves

F0 No Valve

F1 One Valve

F2 Two Valves

F3 Three Valves

F4 Four Valves

Block Valve

B0 No Valve

B1 One Valve

B2 Two Valves

B3 Three Valves

B4 Four Valves

Tank Compartment

T1 Single Tank Com-
partment
T2 Dual Tank Compart-
ment
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CONTROLS DIAGRAM Domestic & Fire

INCOMING POWER 120V

CLICK
C0-01DR-D PLC

RS232

Y1

H-O-A

FS1 CR1-1

9
1

G

Y2

Y3

H-O-A

CR1-3

11
7

7A CONTROL
BREAKER

Alarm
BeaconR

CR3-1

9
1

RM1-2

21
24 R

A2
A1 CR1

Y4

C3
10 33

119 LTDomestic
Transducer CH1+

0V

CH2+220 LTFire
Transducer

8

31

32

MOV CLOSED

MOV OPEN

NeutralL1

R

A2
A1 CR4

FS2

+ -

24V

SLOT 2
C0-04AD-1

X1
C1

RM1-1

11
14

SLOT 1
C0-04TRS

C117

NO1

NC1TO BAS
DOMESTIC HIGH

18

41

BAT

CR1-4

8

12

H-O-A

CR1-2

10
2 11 34

0v24v

NL

6" DIGITAL
TOUCHSCREEN+ -

24 VDC

0V

0V

PLC
C0-01DR-D

CR4-1 9
1

5

min max c

1 2RM1

HLA OFF

5

HLA ON

4

GND

27

DOMESTIC

G

SLOT 1
C0-08TR

C4

9

Domestic
Back-Up
High Level

Domestic
MOV

Conductivity
Relay

Domestic
Fill Valve #1

Domestic
Fill Valve #2

Domestic
Block Valve

TO BAS
DOMESTIC LOW

C3

NO3

NC3

C4

NO4

NC4

40

TO BAS
GENERAL ALARM

CR3-2

12
4

16 39

SLOT 1
C0-04TRS

C121

NO1

NC1
TO BAS

FIRE HIGH

CR2-4

8

12

44

RM2-2

21
24 R

A2
A1 CR2

Fire
Back-Up
High Level

12

35

36

MOV CLOSED

MOV OPEN

NeutralL1

CR5-1 9
1

5

13 Fire
MOV

min max c

1 2RM2

HLA OFF

7

HLA ON

6

GND

29

FIRE

Y4 A2
A1 CR3

Y5

General
Alarm Relay

Alarm
Buzzer

H-O-A

CR2-1

9
1

G

H-O-A

CR2-3

11
7

14 37

R

A2
A1 CR5

H-O-A

CR2-2

10
2 15 38

G

Fire
Fill Valve #1

Fire
Fill Valve #2

Fire
Block Valve

PLC
C0-01DR-D

19

43

42

DOMESTIC
LOW LEVEL

PUMP CUT-OFF

Y1

Y2

C1

24VDC
POWER SUPPLY

L N

RM2-1

11
14 X2

C2

NO2
NC2

22

45

TO BAS
FIRE LOW

C3

NO3

NC3

C2

NO2
NC2

C4

NO4
NC4

CH3+321 LTSpare
0V

Domestic Fill #1

Domestic Fill #2

Domestic Block
open

L1

closed

Neu

TO BAS, General Alarm

TO Domestic Pumps
Low Level Cut-Off

TO BAS, Dom High Level

TO BAS, Dom Low Level

TO BAS, Fire High Level

TO BAS, Fire Low Level

Fire Fill #1

Fire Fill #2

Fire Block
open closed

NeuL1

1

10

Domestic Trans.

2

11

3

12

Domestic
Back-Up High

4

13

7

LT

8

9

5

14

6

ON

OFF

ref

24

25

26

27

28

29

15

16

17

30

31

32

33

34

35

Fire Trans.LT

(0v) (24v)

(0v) (24v)

36

18

37

19

38

20

39

21

40

22

41

23

42

43

44

45

46

Spare

Fire
Back-Up High

T(0v) (24v)

L1
Neu

L1
Neu

L1
Neu

L1
Neu

ON

OFF

ref

·· Standard Elite PLC Combination Domestic & Fire Tank Level control
panel. Configurable Fill Valve options are available. Configurable
Block Valve options are available. 120vac, 1 phase Incoming Power
supply. Analog sensor level transmitter input.

·· Example Wiring diagram below is: ET13F4B2T1 (2 Fill Valve, 1 Block
Valve per compartment.)
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CONTROLS DIAGRAM Domestic

INCOMING POWER 120V

CLICK
C0-01DR-D PLC

RS232

Y1

H-O-A

FS1

CR1-1

9
1

G

Y2

Y3

H-O-A

CR1-3

11
7

7A CONTROL
BREAKER

Alarm
BeaconR

CR2-1

9
1

RM1-2

21
24 R

A2
A1 CR1

24VDC
POWER SUPPLY

Y4

C3
9 27

A2
A1 CR2

0V

7

25

26

MOV CLOSED

MOV OPEN

NeutralL1

R

A2
A1 CR3

FS2

L N

+ -

24V

SLOT 2
C0-04AD-1

X1

C1

RM1-1

11
14

SLOT 1
C0-04TRS

C113

NO1

NC1

15

33

TO BAS
DOMESTIC

HIGH

14

32

34

BAT

CR1-4

8

12

H-O-A

CR1-2

10
2 10 28

0v24vNL

6" DIGITAL
TOUCHSCREEN+ -

24 VDC

PLC
C0-01DR-D

CR3-1 9
1

5

min max c

1 2RM35

HLA OFF

5

HLA ON

4

GND

22

RM2

G

PLC
C0-01DR-D

Y5
C4

8

Domestic
Back-Up
High Level

MOV

Conductivity
Relay

Fill Valve
#1

Fill Valve
#2

Block
Valve

General
Alarm Relay

Alarm
Buzzer

C2

NO2
NC2

TO BAS
DOMESTIC

LOW

C3

NO3

NC3

C4

NO4

NC4

31

DOMESTIC
LOW LEVEL

PUMP CUT-OFF

TO BAS
GENERAL ALARM

CR2-2

12
4

12 30

1

10

Level Transmitter

2

11

3

12

Back-Up High
4

13

7

Fill Valve #1

LT

8

Fill Valve #2

9

5

14

6

ON

OFF

ref

TO BAS, High Level

22

TO BAS, Low Level

23

24

TO Pumps
Low Level Cut-Off

25

26

27

28

29

19

20

21

15

16

17

30

31

32

33

34

35

TO BAS, General Alarm

SparePT

(0v) (24v)

(0v) (24v)

open

L1

closed

Neu

3618

L1
Neu

L1
Neu

Block Valve

119 LTTransducer CH1+

CH2+220 LTSpare

0V

0V

·· Standard Elite PLC Domestic Tank Level control panel. Configurable
Fill Valve options are available. Configurable Block Valve options are
available. 120vac, 1 phase Incoming Power supply. Analog sensor
level transmitter input.

·· Example Wiring diagram below is: ET11F4B2T1 (2 Fill Valve, 1 Block
Valve per compartment.)
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CONTROLS DIAGRAM Fire

INCOMING POWER 120V

CLICK
C0-01DR-D PLC

RS232

Y1

H-O-A

FS1

CR1-1

9
1

G

Y2

Y3

H-O-A

CR1-3

11
7

7A CONTROL
BREAKER

Alarm
BeaconR

CR2-1

9
1

RM1-2

21
24 R

A2
A1 CR1

24VDC
POWER SUPPLY

Y4

C3
9 27

A2
A1 CR2

119 LTTransducer CH1+
0V

CH2+220 LTSpare

7

25

26

MOV CLOSED

MOV OPEN

NeutralL1

R

A2
A1 CR3

FS2

L N

+ -

24V

SLOT 2
C0-04AD-1

X1

C1

RM1-1

11
14

13

TO BAS
FIRE HIGH

14

32

BAT

CR1-4

8

12

H-O-A

CR1-2

10
2 10 28

0v24vNL

6" DIGITAL
TOUCHSCREEN+ -

24 VDC

0V

0V

PLC
C0-01DR-D

CR3-1 9
1

5

min max c

1 2RM35

HLA OFF

5

HLA ON

4

GND

22

RM2

G

PLC
C0-01DR-D

Y5
C4

8

Fire Back-Up
High Level

MOV

Conductivity
Relay

Fill Valve
#1

Fill Valve
#2

Block
Valve

General
Alarm Relay

Alarm
Buzzer

TO BAS
FIRE LOW

31

TO BAS
GENERAL ALARM

CR2-2

12
4

12 30

1

10

Level Transmitter

2

11

3

12

Back-Up High
4

13

7

Fill Valve #1

LT

8

Fill Valve #2

9

5

14

6

ON

OFF

ref

TO BAS, High Level

22

TO BAS, Low Level

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

19

20

21

15

16

17

30

31

32

33

34

35

TO BAS, General Alarm

SparePT

(0v) (24v)

(0v) (24v)

open

L1

closed

Neu

3618

L1
Neu

L1
Neu

Block Valve

·· Standard Elite PLC Fire Tank Level control panel. Configurable Fill
Valve options are available. Configurable Block Valve options are
available. 120vac, 1 phase Incoming Power supply. Analog sensor
level transmitter input.

·· Example Wiring diagram below is: ET12F4B2T1 (2 Fill Valve, 1 Block
Valve per compartment.)

SLOT 1
C0-04TRS

C1

NO1

NC1

C3

NO3

NC3

C2

NO2
NC2

C4

NO4
NC4
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SENSOR DETAIL
·· Standard Level Sensor Assembly consists of a

Type 4X Polycarbonate Junction Box, standard 3"
Sch. 80 150# PVC flange, Submersible pressure
stainless steel transmitter, and stainless steel wire
suspended electrodes. Figure 2.1 shows assembly
design in detail.

Submersible Level
Transducer, Type SLT1

Suspension
Wire

Probe #1
High Lvl ON

S.S. Electrode

3" 150# Van-Stone
Flange

3/4" Conduit
Connection

5" Type 4X
Polycarbonate

Probe #2
High Lvl OFF

S.S. Electrode

Probe #3
High Lvl REF

S.S. Electrode
Installation Note:
    - Type SLT1 Submersible Level Transducer
      shall be suspended 6" above the bottom
      of the tank
    - Probe #1, High Level ON, shall be
      suspended 1" below the tank overflow

ONE PER
TANK/COMPARTMENT

F.

G.

3" 150# FLG

BREAK TANK

Figure 2.1

Figure 2.2
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